## 506316175 10/22/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6362924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAMACHANDRA MUKUNDA	06/28/2016
RANGA CHELVA KRISHNA	07/06/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INDIA GLOBALIZATION CAPITAL, INC.
Street Address:	10224 FALLS ROAD
City:	POTOMAC
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20854

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16148775

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)390-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703)390-9051

**Email:** info@sbpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC Address Line 1: 8255 GREENSBORO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	500104-005011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY R. TANIGAWA
SIGNATURE:	/Gary R. Tanigawa/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2020

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2020-10-22 Assignment1#page1.tif source=2020-10-22 Assignment1#page2.tif

source=2020-10-22 Assignment1#page3.tif

source=2020-10-22 Assignment1#page4.tif

PATENT 506316175 REEL: 054137 FRAME: 0071

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, Ramachandra MUKUNDA, residing at 8909 Tuckerman Lane, Potomac, Maryland 20854, and Ranga Chelva KRISHNA, residing at 330 Thornton Road, Englewood, New Jersey 07631, have invented new and useful improvements in CANNABINOID COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR TREATING PAIN (hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which we filed a non-provisional (regular) application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 15, 2016, which was accorded Serial No. 15/104,554; and

WHEREAS, INDIA GLOBALIZATION CAPITAL, INC., having a place of business at 4336 Montgomery Avenue, Bethesda, Maryland 20814, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and said application for Letters Patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we. Ramachandra MUKUNDA and Ranga Chelva KRISHNA, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said INDIA GLOBALIZATION CAPITAL, INC., the full and exclusive right to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all Inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be

PATENT REEL: 054137 FRAME: 0072

granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and

all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations,

substitutions, renewals, continuations-in-part, non-provisionals, internationals/PCTs,

and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United

States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters

Patent, when granted, to said INDIA GLOBALIZATION CAPITAL, INC., as the

assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use

and behoof of said INDIA GLOBALIZATION CAPITAL, INC., its successors and

assigns, and/or legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said

Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said INDIA GLOBALIZATION

CAPITAL, INC. or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said

Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, reissue, continuation, substitution, renewal, continuation-in-part, non-

provisional, international/PCT, and extension applications, execute all necessary

assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said

INDIA GLOBALIZATION CAPITAL, INC., make all rightful oaths and generally to do

everything possible to aid said INDIA GLOBALIZATION CAPITAL, INC., its

successors and assigns, and/or legal representatives to obtain and enforce

2

PATENT REEL: 054137 FRAME: 0073

protection for said Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 28 day of <u>Sune</u>, 2016.

Ramachandra MUKUNDA

County of Montgomery

Before me personally appeared said Ramachandra MUKUNDA and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 28 day of 2016.

(NOTARY PU

ODETTE SMICKLE
Notary Public
Montgomery County
Maryland

My Commission Expires July 14, 2017

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of, 2016.
Ranga Chelva KRISHNA
County of Quees
Before me personally appeared said Ranga Chelva KRISHNA and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of2016.
(NOTARY PUBLIC)
KAVITA MCCRORY Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MC6146008 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires May 15, 2019

4